

Protect Your Network

with EDGE™ LC Lockable Uniboot Jumpers

The EDGE® LC lockable uniboot jumper is the newest addition to our acclaimed EDGE product portfolio. This state-of-the-art jumper delivers the same value as the LC uniboot connector and comes equipped with an integrated locking mechanism for your peace of mind. The new feature allows installers to lock uniboot jumpers in the field to prevent partial connections and accidental disconnects.

Let us help you **maximize** network uptime and **protect your investment**. Explore the features and benefits of the EDGE™ LC lockable uniboot jumper.

Ordering Information



- 1 Select connector one type.
 - U9 = Multimode LC Uniboot (OM3/OM4) U8 = Single-mode LC UPC Uniboot (OS2)

U8 = Single-mode LC UPC Uniboot (OS2)

- 2 Select connector two type.
 U9 = Multimode LC Uniboot (OM3/OM4)
- 3 Select fiber type.
 - $T = 50 \mu m \text{ multimode (OM3)}$
 - $Q = 50 \mu m \text{ multimode (OM4)}$
 - G = Single-mode Ultra (OS2)
- 4 Select flame rate.
 - 1 = Riser
 - 8 = Plenum

- Select length.
 - 001-250 (tip-to-tip)
- 6 Select unit of measure.
 - F = Feet
 - M = Meters



Multimode Assembly



Single-mode Assembly

Did you **Know?**

- Human error is the #2 cause of unplanned downtime.
- Each minute of downtime costs an average of \$7,900.



Learn more about the EDGE[™] LC lockable uniboot jumper and how it can help mitigate the risks to your network.

Corning Optical Communications LLC • 4200 Corning Place • Charlotte, NC 28216 USA 800-743-2675 • FAX: 828-325-5060 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • www.corning.com/opcomm

Corning Optical Communications reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of Corning Optical Communications products without prior notification. A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/trademarks. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Optical Communications is ISO 9001 certified. @ 2021 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved. LAN-281-AEN / April 2021